Illinois law.
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Section 811.206  Leachate Sampling 

a)	All inert waste landfills shall be designed to include a monitoring system capable of collecting representative samples of leachate generated by the waste, using methods such as, but not limited to, a pressure-vacuum lysimeter, trench lysimeter or a well point.  The sampling locations shall be located so as to collect the least diluted leachate samples. 

b)	Leachate samples shall be collected and analyzed at least once every six months to determine, using the statistical procedures of Section 811.320(e), whether the collected leachate is contaminated as defined in 35 Ill. Adm. Code 810.103. 

c)	Once every two years, leachate samples shall be tested for the presence of organic chemicals in accordance with Section 811.319(a)(3).  If the results of such testing shows the presence of organic chemicals, the operator shall notify the Agency of this finding, in writing, before the end of the business day following the finding. 

d)	If the results of testing of leachate samples in accordance with subsection (b) confirm that the leachate is contaminated as defined in 35 Ill. Adm. Code 810.103, the operator shall notify the Agency of this finding, in writing, before the end of the business day following the finding.  In addition, the inert waste landfill facility causing the contamination: 

1)	shall no longer be subject to the inert waste landfill requirements of Subpart B; 

2)	shall be subject to the requirements for Putrescible and Chemical Waste Landfills of Subpart C, including closure and remedial action. 

e)	The results of the chemical analysis tests shall be included in the Quarterly Groundwater Reports submitted to the Agency in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.502 for permitted facilities and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 815.Subpart D for non-permitted facilities. 
